SOLID WASTE
Amended by R.1996 d.578, effective December 16, 1996.
See: 28 N.J.R. 2114(a), 28 N.J.R. 5248(a).
In (b)9, amended Division reference and inserted reference to a solid
waste decal; in (b)10, inserted third through fifth sentences, inserted
reference to ACWM waste in seventh sentence, and deleted last
sentence prohibiting scavenging.
Amended by R.1997 d.510, effective October 31, 1997 (operative
November 10, 1997).
See: 29 N.J.R. 4170(a), 29 N.J.R. 5084(a).
Deleted (b)19 and (c). Readopted provisions of Emergency Amend­
ment R.1997 d.404 without change.

4. Name and address of the sanitary landfill at which
disposal will occur;
5. Date and time of disposal; and
7:26-2.13
6. A copy of any written notification required by 40
CFR 61.145 to 61.155.
(e) The written notification required by (b) and (c) above
shall be submitted to:
New Jersey Department of Environmental Protec-
tion
Division of Solid and Hazardous Waste
PO Box 414
Trenton, NJ 08624-0414
(f) The Department may allow less than 10 days prior
notification, where emergency circumstances require.
New Rule, R.1987 d.235, effective June 1, 1987.
See: 18 N.J.R. 883(a), 19 N.J.R. 928(b).
Repealed rule was "Guidelines and criteria for the preparation of
engineering designs".
Amended by R:1989 d.216, effective April 17, 1989.

cling and Planning, no later then February 1 of the following
year. If a district chooses to impose an in-district weighing
requirement consistent with N.JA.C. 7:26-6.10(b )2, to insti­
tute a mechanism to ensure the payment of outstanding
debt and other financial obligations, the district may gather
this information through in-district weighing, but only for
the period set forth in N.J.A.C. 7:26-6.10(b)2. Districts
which do not conduct in-district weighing shall develop an
alternate recordkeeping method to ensure that accurate
information is collected on a monthly basis as set forth
above.
(l) The operator of a designated district weighing facility
shall ensure that all weighing is conducted in a manner that
facilitates proper operation and minimizes systems interrup­
tions.
R.1976 d.303, effective November 1, 1976.
See: 8 N.J.R. 374(d), 8 N.J.R. 509(a).
Supp. 11-2-98 26-52
SOLID WASTE
Amended by R.1978 d.72, effective February 27, 1978.
See: 9 N.J.R. 459(d), 10 N.J.R. 146(a).
Amended by R.1983 d.l92, effective June 6, 1983.
See: 14 N.J.R. 883(a), 15 N.J.R. 894(c).
(a)5 and new (c) added; existing (c)-(e) recodified (d)-(f).
Amended by R.1983 d.570, effective December 5, 1983.
See: 15 N.J.R. 660(a), 15 N.J.R. 2040(b).
( d)-(f) Substantially amended.
Emergency Amendment, R.1984 d.l48, effective April 2, 1984.
See: 16 N.J.R. 930(a).
(a)6 and new (c) and (d) added, existing (c)-(f) redesigned (e)-(h);
inspection by local health department added to (b), monthly summary
submittal deleted.
Adopted concurrent proposal, R.1984 d.231, filed June 4, 1984.
See: 16 N.J.R. 930(a), 16 N.J.R. 1497(a).
Provisions of emergency amendment R.1984 d.148 readopted with
technical and substantive changes, requiring solid waste transporters to
provide landfill operators with documentation of origin and contents of
waste load.
Amended by R.1985 d.65, effective February 19, 1985.
See: 16 N.J.R. 440(a); 17 N.J.R. 446(a).
(a)7 added.
Correction: Added text in (a) "resource recovery facilities and transfer
stations".
See: 18 N.J.R. 983(a).
Amended by R.1988 d.73, effective February 16, 1988.
See: 19 N.J.R. 171(a), 20 N.J.R. 393(a).
Section title was Sanitary landfills, resource recovery facilities and
transfer stations; records.
In (a), the above was repealed and "Each solid waste facility permit­
tee" was substituted.
Correction: Added text to (g) 1 vi "oil spill cleanup waste, dry nonhaz­
ardous pesticides, dry nonhazardous".
See: 20 N.J.R. 1958(b).
Emergency Amendment, R.1988 d.547, effective October 26, 1988
(expires December 25, 1988).
See: 20 N.J.R. 2817(a).
Added text to (g)1 in "Also included are ... ".
Adopted Concurrent Proposal, R.1989 d.55, effective December 23,
1988.
See: 20 N.J.R. 2817(a), 21 N.J.R. 198(a).
Provisions of emergency amendment R.1988 d.547, readopted with­
out change.
Amended by R.1989 d.216, effective April 17, 1989.
See: 20 N.J.R. 2668(a), 21 N.J.R. 1002(b).
Added tonnage as an available description for the capacity of a solid
waste vehicle; replaced vehicles with solid waste vehicle and changed
15th to 20th day of month for submitting daily records; changed
address.
Public Notice: Notice of receipt of petition for rulemaking.
See: 23 N.J.R. 2187(c).
Action on Petition for Rulemaking: Amend Type 27 waste and
amend certain classes of waste from interdistrict and intradistrict waste
flow orders.
See: 23 N.J.R. 2428(b).
Amended by R.1993 d.27, effective January 4, 1993.
See: 24 N.J.R. 1995(a), 25 N.J.R. 92(a).
Revised the description of dry industrial waste, ID 27, to specifically
state that the residue from the operations of a scrap metal shredding
facility is included within this class of solid waste.